FEB 2 7 2004 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102686054 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HP Intellectual Corp. Weitech, Inc. Internal Attn: John P. Garniewski Address:____ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road, Ste 352 General Partnership Limited Partnership City:Wilmington State: DelawareZip: 19803 Corporation-State Other_ individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment 4 Merger Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: December 31, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2381611, 2381610, 2212747, 1294060, 75/797274 1271667 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 6 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Barry E. Deutsch 240.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: Suite 104 Enclosed Applica Consumer Products, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 35 Thorpe Avenue 50-0650 CityWallingford State: CT in Zip:06492 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

03/04/2004 DBYRNE

0.00 DA 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 1**2**5.00 DA

copy of the original document. Barry E. Deutsch

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and com

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

and any attached copy is a true

February 25, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, **WEITECH, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having its principal office and place of business at 601 North Larch Street, Sisters, Oregon 97759, and offices at 5980 Miami Lakes Drive, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014-2467 (hereinafter, the "Assignor") is the owner of certain United States Trademarks which are the subject of the Trademark Registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, Attention: John P. Garniewski, Jr. (hereinafter, the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the good will associated herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest including the good will associated therewith, and any common law rights in and to the said United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, Assignor reserving no rights unto itself.

The foregoing sale, assignment and Transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages of past infringement, if any, of said U.S. Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0336

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporation officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, intending thereby to be legally bound as of December 31, 2002.

	WEITECH, INC
	By: Sixal Causarphen
	By: Sisa l. Causarphen Print Name: Lisa K. Carsterphen
	Title: Secretary
STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)
BEFORE ME, the undersign	ned authority, personally appeared Lisa R. Carstarphen
who being first duly cautioned, sta	ated that she has read the foregoing and has executed
same for the purposes therein expre	essed.
	$M \rightarrow M$
	Notary Public
	State of Florida at Large
	Clara Lara Printed Name
	My Commission expires:
X Personally known to	CLARA LARA Commission # DD0200717 Expires 7/12/2007 Bonded through

Produced _____

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0337

SCHEDULE A

US Serial Number	US Registration Number	Mark
75842758	2381611	INSECT-X
75842754	2381610	SPIDER-X
75797274		PEST-X
75367974	2212747	VERMIN-X
73441104	1294060	VERMINEX
73406229	1271667	TRANSONIC II

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0338